(Rev. 06/04)		ON FORM	4 COVE	RSHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(,,,,,,	P.	ATENTS	ONLY		Patent and Trademark Office
To the Disease					
1.Name of conv	of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office reying party(ies)/execution date(s):	ce: Please re	cord the atta	iched documents or t	he new address(es) below.
	• •] 2.N	ame and address of	receiving party(ies):
Sh	nothy Sadley Owens 12/16/2004 eila Marie Kelly 12/16/2004			Name:	The Procter & Gamble Company
Ro	bert Maurice Lynch IV1/24/2005			Internal Address:	Attention: Chief Patent Counsel
Ja: Ph	son Craig Campbell 12/27/2004 ilip Edwin Hague 12/27/2004				6090 Center Hill Road
Additional name	(s) of conveying party(ies) attached:	Yes ⊠ No			Cinclnnati, OH 45224
3. Nature of conveyance:			- Addi	tional name/e) & add	ress(es) attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No
Assia	nment 🔘 Merger] / 1.3.5	nonal harrie(s) & auc	ress(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No
-	ity Agreement Change of name				
		_			
iot included on	Name correct above Robert Maurice Recordation received from the USP	TO			
lecordation da	te 05/05/2005, Reel/Frame; 016190/06	91. <u>7</u> 001768	<u>55A</u>		
Application nur	nber(s) or patent number(s):	·		_	
	ent is being filed together with a new a	pplication:	Yes ⊠ No		
A. Petent A Date Fil	Application No(s), 29/219711 ed: December 21, 2004		₿.	Patent No(s).	
P&G Ca	se: D976			P&G Case:	
Confide					
QQ/IIII/I	ation No.: 7639	ional ausabes		Sv. Sv	
		ional number	attached?	□ Yes ⊠ No	
	Addit		"		
.Name and addr	Addit		"		s and patents involved: [1]
.Name and addr	Addit		"		s and patents involved: [1]
.Name and addr	Addit		6.Total n		•
Name and addr lould be mailed: ame:	Addit	ng document	6.Total n	umber of application	
Name and addr nould be mailed: ame: ternal Address:	ess to whom correspondence concerni CENTRAL DOCKETING	ng document	6.Total n	umber of application fee (37 GFR 3.41): Enclosed	\$40.00
Name and addr nould be mailed: ame: ternal Address:	Addit ess to whom correspondence concerni CENTRAL DOCKETING THE PROCTER & GAMBLE COMPA	ing document	6.Total n	umber of application fee (37 GFR 3.41): Enclosed	
Name and addr nould be mailed: ame: ternal Address:	Addit ess to whom correspondence concerni CENTRAL DOCKETING THE PROCTER & GAMBLE COMPA Intellectual Property Division	ing document	6.Total n 7. Total	umber of application fee (37 GFR 3.41): Enclosed	\$40.00
.Name and addr nould be mailed: ame: ternal Address:	Addit ess to whom correspondence concerni CENTRAL DOCKETING THE PROCTER & GAMBLE COMPA Intellectual Property Division Winton Hill Business Center – Box 16	ing document	6.Total n 7. Total	umber of application fee (37 CFR 3.41): Enclosed Authorized to be cha	\$40.00
Name and addr nould be mailed: ame: ternal Address: treet Address:	Additional	ing document	6.Total n 7. Total [] ×	umber of application fee (37 CFR 3.41); Enclosed Authorized to be cha	
Name and addr nould be mailed: ame: ternal Address: treet Address:	Addit ess to whom correspondence concerni CENTRAL DOCKETING THE PROCTER & GAMBLE COMPA Intellectual Property Division Winton Hill Business Center – Box 16 6110 Center Hill Avenue Cincinnati, OH 45224	ing document	6.Total n 7. Total [] 8. Depos	umber of application fee (37 CFR 3.41); Enclosed Authorized to be cha	rged to deposit account
.Name and addr hould be mailed: ame: iternal Address: treet Address; none;	Additionati, OH 45224 Additionatic Center Additional A	ing document	6.Total n 7. Total [] 8. Depos	umber of application fee (37 CFR 3.41): Enclosed Authorized to be cha sit account number:	
.Name and addr hould be mailed: ame: ternal Address: treet Address;	ess to whom correspondence concerni CENTRAL DOCKETING THE PROCTER & GAMBLE COMPA Intellectual Property Division Winton Hill Business Center – Box 16 6110 Center Hill Avenue Cincinnati, OH 45224 513-622-1692 513-622-3300	ing document	6.Total n 7. Total [] 8. Depos	umber of application fee (37 CFR 3.41): Enclosed Authorized to be cha sit account number:	
.Name and addr hould be mailed: lame: sternal Address: treet Address: none: nail Address :	ess to whom correspondence concerni CENTRAL DOCKETING THE PROCTER & GAMBLE COMPA Intellectual Property Division Winton Hill Business Center – Box 16 6110 Center Hill Avenue Cincinnati, OH 45224 513-622-1692 513-622-3300 lukas.ca@pg.com	ANY 1	6.Total n 7. Total [] 8. Depos	umber of application fee (37 CFR 3.41): Enclosed Authorized to be cha sit account number:	rged to deposit account 16-2480 is page if paying by deposit account)
.Name and addr hould be mailed: ame: iternal Address: treet Address: none: ix Number: nail Address :	ess to whom correspondence concerni CENTRAL DOCKETING THE PROCTER & GAMBLE COMPA Intellectual Property Division Winton Hill Business Center – Box 16 6110 Center Hill Avenue Cincinnati, OH 45224 513-622-1692 513-622-3300	ing document	6.Total n 7. Total [] 8. Depos	umber of application fee (37 CFR 3.41): Enclosed Authorized to be cha sit account number:	
.Name and addr nould be mailed: ame: ternal Address: treet Address: none: x Number: nail Address :	ess to whom correspondence concerni CENTRAL DOCKETING THE PROCTER & GAMBLE COMPA Intellectual Property Division Winton Hill Business Center – Box 16 6110 Center Hill Avenue Cincinnati, OH 45224 513-622-1692 513-622-3300 lukas.ca@pg.com	ANY 1	6.Total n 7. Total [] 8. Depos	umber of application fee (37 CFR 3.41): Enclosed Authorized to be cha sit account number:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Fax documents to be recorded with required cover sheet info to: $(703)\ 306-5995$

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
P. O. Box 1450
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

D976Recordation.doc

PATENT REEL: 016448 FRAME: 0243

GLOBAL GENERAL ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/we, the undersigned inventor(s) herewith declare that I am the sole inventor/we are the joint inventors and I/we have made a certain invention as set forth in a patent application (including industrial designs and utility models) entitled Bottle, Attorney's Docket No. D976 and filed in the United States Patent Office as Number 29/219711, on December 21, 2004 (the hereinafter named assignee being authorized to insert said Number and filing date when ascertained):

Timothy Sadley Owens of 160 Shingle Oak Drive, Loveland, OH 45140; USA Sheila Marie Kelly of 3050 Glenfarm Court, Cincinnati, OH 45236; USA Robert Maurice Lynch, IV of 6608 Braebourne Avenue, Rogers, AR 72758; USA Jason Craig Campbell of 426 West Briar Place 2E, Chicago, IL 60657; USA Philip Edwin Hague of 1931A South Clark, Chicago, II 60616; USA

I/We made said invention set forth in said patent application while employed by, or otherwise under an obligation to assign said invention to The Procter & Gamble Company or one of its Affiliates (including, Procter & Gamble Asia Pacific Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Australia Pty. Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Technology (Beijing) Co., Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Far East, Inc.; Procter & Gamble Hong Kong Ltd.; Procter & Gamble India, Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Indonesia; Procter & Gamble Korea, Inc.; Procter & Gamble Malaysia Sdn. Bhd.; Procter & Gamble Philippines, Inc.; Procter & Gamble Taiwan Ltd; Procter & Gamble Manufacturing (Thailand) Ltd.; Procter & Gamble (Guangzhou) Ltd.; P&G Northeast Asia Pte Ltd; Max Factor K.K.; P&G K.K.; Procter & Gamble Asia Pte. Limited; Procter & Gamble de Mexico; Procter & Gamble de Venezuela and P&G-Clairol, Inc.) and acknowledge my/our obligation at the time the invention was made to assign said invention to The Procter & Gamble Company or the Affiliate, respectively. Pursuant to said obligation and (in the case of employment by or obligation to the Affiliate) at the request of the Affiliate, I/we assign to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest (including the right to claim priority of the filing date of said patent application under international conventions) in said invention as set forth in said patent application, and in all patents of the United States and of any other country which may be issued for said invention, as fully and completely as the same would have been held by me/us had this assignment not been made. The entire right, title and interest shall vest irrevocably in The Procter & Gamble Company. I/We further agree upon request, without additional compensation but at no expense to me/us, to execute or assent to applications, and to execute all other legal documents as may be necessary or desirable to vest the enjoyment of the rights assigned to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, or as said Company may direct.

I/We request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention herein assigned and as set forth in U. S. Application Serial Number <u>29/219711</u> __ (the hereinafter named assignee being authorized to insert said U.S. Serial Number when ascertained) to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title, and interest in said patent and the invention and the invention covered thereby.

The ASSIGNMENT of said invention is effective as of the earlier of 1) the date of execution shown below or 2) the filing date of the first-filed of said patent application(s).

On this 12 day of Desember, 2004, before me personally appeared Timothy Sadley Owens, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

LINDA S. JERNIGAN Notary Public, State of Oblo My Commission Expires October 26, 2008

PATENT

REEL: 016448 FRAME: 0244

Attorney Docket Number_D976 Page 2 of 3

Sheila Marie Kelly	ie Kelly	
State of Ohio County of Warren	} } SS	
County of Warren	, }	
On this / Le of named in and who execute set forth.	day of <u>k.Cerribo</u> , 2004, before me persona ted the above instrument, and acknowledged to me	lly appeared Shella Marie Kelly, to me known to be the person that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein
*	LINDA S. JERNIGAN Notery Public, State of Onio My Commission Expires October 26, 2008	Rinda I Jornigan Notary Publichylleness
Robert Maurice Lyncl	h, IV	Date
State of	} 00	
County of	} ss }	
On this do person named in and who therein set forth.	ay of, 2004, before me personal executed the above instrument, and acknowledged	y appeared Robert Maurice Lynch, IV, to me known to be the to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes Notary Public/Witness
Jason Craig Campbel		Date
State of	} } ss	
County of	}	
On this da person named in and who a therein set forth,	ay of, 2004, before me persona executed the above instrument, and acknowledged	Ity appeared Jason Craig Campbell, to me known to be the to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes
		Notery Public/Witness

JUN-30-2005 10:46

P&G HC PATENT DIV.

513 622 3300 P.05/07 Attorney Docket Number D976 Page 2 of 3

Sheila Marie Kelly	Date
State of) SS County of)	
On this day of, 2004, before me person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to noset forth.	nally appeared Shella Marie Kelly, to me known to be the person ne that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein
	Notary Public/Witness
Robert Maurice Lypich, IV	1 /2 y /0 5
State of Arkansas }	
County of washington)	
On this AU day of Tan Uaru, 2004, before me person person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledge therein set forth.	nally appeared Robert Maurice Lynch, IV, to me known to be the ged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes
OFFICIAL SEAL S. BROOKE FORDE NOTARY FUBLIC . ARKANSAS WASHINGTON COUNTY COMMISSION EXP. 05/15/2012	S. Biboli Ande. Notary Public Witness
Jason Craig Campbell	Date
State of }	
County of } 68	
On this day of, 2004, before me pers person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledgetherein set forth.	onally appeared Jason Craig Campbell, to me known to be the ged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes
	Notary Public/Milmass

Page 2 of 3

Sheila Marie Kelly	<u> </u>	Date
State of	}	
County of	} SS }	
On this named in and who execu forth.	day of ited the above instrur	, 2004, before me personally appeared Sheila Marie Kelly, to me known to be the person ent, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set
		Notary Public/Witness
Robert Maurice Lynd	h, IV	Date
State of County of	} ss }	
person named in and wh therein set forth.	o executed the above	, 2004, before me personally appeared Robert Maurice Lynch, IV, to me known to be the instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes . Notary Public/Witness
Jason ¢ raig Campbe State of エル County of <i>(?</i> むひん	/ } ss }	12-27-04 Date
On this <u>2769</u> d named in and who execut forth,	ay of <u>\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\</u>	
		OFFICIAL SEAL PATRICE A KEYS NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:12/01/08

PATENT

REEL: 016448 FRAME: 0247

JUN-30-2005 10:46

RECORDED: 06/30/2005

P&G HC PATENT DIV.

513 622 3300 P.07/07

Attorney Docket Number D976

Page 3 of 3

State of III.

County of Cook

On this 27th day of _______, 2004, before me personally appeared Philip Edwin Hague, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set

OFFICIAL SEAL PATRICE A KEYS NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 12/01/08